Most Variabine Combined Authority (the Authority)		
West Yorkshire Combined Authority (the Authority)		
Written record of an Officer decision ^a		
Relevant Director ^b	Ben Still, Combined Authority Managing Director	
Subject ^c	Corporate Technology Programme – amendment (PMO Code:WYCA-INT-005)	
Is this a Key decision?d	N	
For a Key decision,		
the date ^e on which		
notice of the		
decision was		
published, before the		
decision was made		
Can this decision be called- in?f	N	
Date decision	26 November 2018	
published ^g		
Deadline for call-in by Members of Overview and Scrutiny Committee ^h	N/A	
If the decision is a	N/A	
	IN/A	
Key decision but not		
open for call-in, state		
why the decision is		
urgent ⁱ		
Details of the decision ^j		

To approve that:

As an addendum to the recommendations from the approval of 31 August: an indicative approval to the total programme value to include £20,000 from the Virgin Media technology fund.

Reasons for the decision

To reflect an additional source of funding to enable the continuation of delivery of the Combined Authority's Corporate Technology Strategy as approved by the Combined Authority's Organisation Management Team on 20th March 2018

Other Options (if any) considered and rejected ^k		
Option 1		
Option 2		
Option 3		

Consultation¹

Request for Decision report dated 12 October 2018, titled "Request for Delegated Decision from Programme Appraisal Team Meeting of 15 August 2018 – Corporate Technology Programme – Amendment".

Background papers^m

Request for Decision report dated 12 October 2018, titled "Request for Delegated Decision from Programme Appraisal Team Meeting of 15 August 2018 – Corporate Technology Programme – Amendment".

Confidential information ⁿ not available to the public		
This written record	N	
contains confidential		
information (in a		
separate appendix)°		
Background papers	N	
contain confidential		
information		
Exempt information ^p not available to the public		
This written record	N	
contains exempt		
information (in a separate appendix) ^q		
Background papers	N	
contain exempt	IN .	
information		
Decision-making Officer':		
Name: Ben Still	Post title: Managing Director	
Date of decisions	19 October 2018	
Contact Officer ^t	Name: David Gill	
	Telephone number: 0113 251 7362	
	E-mail: david.gill@westyorks-ca.gov.uk	
Authority for decision ^u - complete below		
The Authority or a	Y • Authority/committee ^w : Combined Authority	
committee gave a	 Date of meeting: 28 June 2018 	
specific express	Item number or minute number of committee decision ^x : 13	
authorisation to	 Name of any Member who declared a conflict of interest in 	
relevant Director V Or	relation to the decision: None	
Officer Delegation	N	
Scheme authorises		
relevant Directory		
Relevant Director sub-	N	
delegated authority to		
decision-making		
Officer ^{aa}		